

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PETITION FOR ROADWAY MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNIT FOR TRANSFER TO COUNTY ROADWAY INVENTORY

MARTIN COUNTY CODE SEC. 71.102 - MUNICIPAL SERVICE BENEFIT UNITS (MSBU)

The undersigned owners of real property abutting or having sole legal access to the hereinafter road in Martin County, Florida, do hereby file this, their Petition, for the Martin County Board of County Commissioners to impose assessments against property located within an MSBU to fund the project cost of local improvements. The assessment shall be computed in a manner that fairly and reasonably apportions the project cost among the parcels of property within the MSBU, based upon objectively determinable apportionment units.

A majority of support (50%+1) by the property owners is required to initiate the paving assessment process through the creation of a Municipal Service Benefit Unit. All costs associated with the road paving will be the responsibility of the benefited property owners. The Martin County Board of County Commissioners has the final authority to impose the assessment and establish a Municipal Service Benefit Unit.

N	Name of Road:			
	rom:			
Pe	etitioner Contact Information:			
N	ame:	Phone:		
Eı	mail:			
	Submit petition to: Me	artin County Public Work	ks Department	
	PRINTED NAME & ADDRESS (must be legible)	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	PARCEL ID NUMBER	
1.				
2.				
3.				

Submit petition to: Martin County Public Works Dept., 2401 SE Monterey Road, Stuart, FL 34996

SIGNATURE

PARCEL ID NUMBER

4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		
9.		
10.		
11.		
12.		
13.		

Submit petition to: Martin County Public Works Dept., 2401 SE Monterey Road, Stuart, FL 34996

SIGNATURE

PARCEL ID NUMBER

14.		
15.		
16.		
17.		
18.		
19.		
20.		
21.		
22.		
23.		

Submit petition to: Martin County Public Works Dept., 2401 SE Monterey Road, Stuart, FL 34996

SIGNATURE

PARCEL ID NUMBER

24.		
25.		
26.		
27.		
28.		
29.		
30.		
31.		
32.		
33.		

Submit petition to: Martin County Public Works Dept., 2401 SE Monterey Road, Stuart, FL 34996

SIGNATURE

PARCEL ID NUMBER

34.		
35.		
36.		
37.		
38.		
39.		
40.		
41.		
42.		
43.		

Submit petition to: Martin County Public Works Dept., 2401 SE Monterey Road, Stuart, FL 34996

SIGNATURE

PARCEL ID NUMBER

44.		
45.		
46.		
47.		
48.		
49.		
50.		